Bellows actuator EB
Subject to change – 2014/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows actuator EB
Key features
Key features
� Suitable for use in harsh, dusty
ambient conditions
� Can be used under water

2014/06 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows actuator EB
Product range overview and type codes
Product range overview
Function Feature Type Size Stroke Thrust1) Recommended operating
height
[mm] [kN] [mm]
Single-
acting
Single-bellows
actuator
80 20 1.7 60
145 60 3.2 90
165 65 5.7 90
215 80 8.3 110
250 85 11.9 110
325 95 21.8 130
385 115 31.6 145
Double-bellows
actuator
80 45 1.4 90
145 100 2.4 160
165 125 3.8 175
215 155 8.0 190
250 185 10.7 210
325 215 20.6 240
385 230 31.5 250
1) At recommended operating height and operating pressure of 6 bar
Type codes
EB — 250 — 85
Type
Single-acting
EB Bellows
Size
Stroke [mm]
-V- New
EB-80
Subject to change – 2014/064 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows actuator EB
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
80 … 385 mm
-T- Stroke length
20 … 230 mm
General technical data
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
Pneumatic port G¼ Gx G¼ G¾ G¾ G¼ G¼
Stroke
Single-bellows actuator [mm] 20 60 65 80 85 95 115
Double-bellows actuator [mm] 45 100 125 155 185 215 230
Mode of operation Single-acting
Type of mounting Via internal thread
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [–:–:4]
Note on the operating/control medium1) Lubricated operation not possible
Operating pressure [bar] 0 … 8
Ambient temperature [°C] –40 … +70
Corrosion resistance class CRC2) 0 2
1) Additional operating media on request
2) Corrosion resistance class CRC 0 to Festo standard FN 940070
No corrosion stress. Applies to small, optically irrelevant standard parts such as threaded pins, circlips and clamping sleeves which are usually only available in a phosphated or burnished version (and possibly oiled)
as well as to ball bearings (for components < CRC 3) and plain bearings.
Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation may occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative requirements for the surface and which are in direct contact with the ambient atmo­
sphere typical for industrial applications.
Weight [g]
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
Single-bellows actuator 500 900 1200 2000 2300 4100 5900
Double-bellows actuator 500 1100 1500 2300 3000 4800 6900
-V- New
EB-80
2014/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows actuator EB
Technical data
Materials
Sectional view
EB-80 EB-145 … 385
3 4 3 4
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
3 Housing Die-cast
aluminium
Galvanised steel
4 Bellows CR NR/BR
– Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Forces [N]
Size 80 145 165 214 250 325 385
Single-bellows actuator
Force/stroke characteristics � 6
Resetting force 400 120 200 200 200 300 300
Double-bellows actuator
Force/stroke characteristics � 8
Resetting force 200 200 200 200 200 300 400
-H- Note
� Bellows actuators may only be
driven against a workpiece, or they

1 Fastening thread
2 Supply port
3 Required installation space
4 Recommended operating
height
5 Min. installation height
6 Max. extended height
Type B1 D1

max.
D2

D3

D4 EE
EB-80-20 36 80 95 78 M6 G¼
Type H1 H2
Min.
H3
Max.

4 Recommended operating
height
5 Min. installation height
6 Max. extended height
Type B1
±0.2
D1

max.
D2

D3

D4 EE F1
±0.2
EB-145-60 20 145 160 90 M8 Gx –
EB-165-65 44.5 165 180 108 M8 G¼ 0
EB-215-80 70 215 230 141 M8 G¾ 0
EB-250-85 89 250 265 161 M8 G¾ 38.1
EB-325-95 157.5 325 340 228 M8 G¼ 73
EB-385-115 158.8 385 400 287 M8 G¼ 79.4
Type H1 H2
Min.
H3
Max.

1 Fastening thread
2 Supply port
3 Required installation space
4 Recommended operating
height
5 Min. installation height
6 Max. extended height
Type B1 D1

max.
D2

D3

D4 EE
EB-80-45 36 80 95 78 M6 G¼
Type H1 H2
Min.
H3
Max.

4 Recommended operating
height
5 Min. installation height
6 Max. extended height
Type B1
±0.2
D1

max.
D2

D3

D4 EE F1
±0.2
EB-145-100 20 145 160 90 M8 Gx –
EB-165-125 44.5 165 180 108 M8 G¼ 0
EB-215-155 70 215 230 141 M8 G¾ 0
EB-250-185 89 250 265 161 M8 G¾ 38.1
EB-325-215 157.5 325 340 228 M8 G¼ 73
EB-385-230 158.8 385 400 287 M8 G¼ 79.4
Type H1 H2
Min.
H3
Max.